- Duquesne Light Company

Beaver Valley Power Station P.O. Box 4 Shippingport, PA 15077-0004

SUSHIL C. JAIN Division Vice President Nuclear Services Nuclear Power Division

April 4, 1996

(412) 393-5512 Fax (412) 643-8069

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

Subject: Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 and No. 2

BV-1 Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66 BV-2 Docket No. 50-412, License No. NPF-73

NRC Generic Letter No. 96-01

Duquesne Light Company (DLC) is responsible for the operation of Beaver Valley Power Station (BVPS) Units No. 1 and No. 2. This is the DLC response to NRC Generic Letter No. 96-01, "Testing of Safety-Related Logic Circuits." DLC intends to implement the actions requested in the generic letter. As requested in the generic letter, DLC will complete the required reviews prior to startup from the first refueling outage commencing after January 10, 1997. The dates which correspond to this schedule are October 26, 1997, for BVPS Unit 1 and April 16, 1998, for BVPS Unit 2. These dates are subject to change due to outage scheduling considerations.

If you have any questions on this response, please cortact Mr. R. K. Brosi, Manager, Nuclear Safety Department, at (412) 393-5210.

Sincerely,

Sushil C. Jain

c: Mr. L. W. Rossbach, Sr. Resident Inspector

Mr. T. T. Martin, NRC Region I Administrator

Mr. D. S. Brinkman, Sr. Project Manager

150030

A067



AFFIDAVIT FOR APPLICATION OF AMENDMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)

) SS:

COUNTY OF BEAVER

Subject:

Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 and No. 2

BV-1 Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66 BV-2 Docket No. 50-412, License No. NPF-73

NRC Generic Letter No. 96-01

Before me, the undersigned notary public, in and for the County and Commonwealth aforesaid, this day personally appeared Sushil C. Jain, to me known, who being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he is Division Vice President, Nuclear Services of the Nuclear Power Division, Duquesne Light Company, he is duly authorized to execute and file the foregoing submittal on behalf of said Company, and the statements set forth in the submittal are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

Sushil C. Jain

Subscribed and sworn to before me

on this Haday of april, 1996

Notary Fublic Notary Public Shippingport Boro. Beaver County My Commission Expires Sept. 26, 1998

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries